

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 603 OF 2008

SMT. TEJASHRI W/O RAHUL PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL CHATRASAL PATIL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhari, Adv.  
Mrs. Arundhati S. Sukhsankar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. G.K. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent would hand over a bank draft of Rs.20,000/- to the petitioner towards travelling and stay expenses of the petitioner and both parties are directed to remain present in Court on 2.3.2009. The amount be paid within a week. List on 2.3.2009.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master