

(Maharashtra State) to the Family Court at Belgaum (Karnataka).

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to transfer M.J. Petition No.A- 752/2008 titled Rahul Patil Vs. Tejashree Patil pending before the Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai (Maharashtra State) to the Family Court at Belgaum (Karnataka). We order accordingly.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;
March 02, 2009.